FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Robert Beadle (401) 632-6573 robert@nepublicrelations.com

ARPIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP UK DIVISION EARNS FIDI CERTIFICATION

LONDON (November 21, 2008) - The FIDI Global Alliance has granted membership to Arpin International Group's United Kingdom branch after a thorough quality inspection. FIDI (Fédération Internationale des Déménageurs Internationaux), based in Belgium, is the largest global alliance of independent quality international removal companies.

In order to qualify as a FIDI member, companies must undergo a rigorous inspection procedure including a thorough review of financial security and stability, facilities, equipment and materials, staff qualifications, quality management, insurance and risk management, permits and licenses, environmental policy, product and service knowledge, service processes, quotation and contracts, claims, responsiveness and customer feedback as well as other items. Ernst & Young performed the compliance procedure on behalf of FIDI.

"FIDI is the gold standard for the international moving business," said John Ferguson, Director of Arpin International UK Ltd. "Becoming a FIDI member is another way we can show our customers and business partners that we take quality control seriously and conduct our UK operation with peak professionalism."

Arpin International Group holds a FIDI accreditation for its Rhode Island-based headquarters in addition to the U.K.

More information about FIDI Global Alliance may be found at http://www.fidi.com.

About Arpin International Group

Arpin International Group, founded in 1989, is one of the world's leading licensed freight forwarders, specializing in domestic and international relocations for corporate, military and government clients. Arpin International Group is one of several companies owned by Arpin Group, Inc., which has remained in family hands and provided relocation services since 1900. Arpin International Group believes in keeping the relocation process simple. Customers are assigned to a personal relocation coordinator who manages the entire door-to-door household goods shipment process. Its sister companies include Arpin Van Lines and Arpin Moving Systems (Canada). Arpin International Group is a member of the Customs Trade Partnership Against Terrorism and the world headquarters and UK branch are fully accredited by FIDI. Visit http://www.arpinintl.com for more information.

-END-